
Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
24.01.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / A-Liga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Gesamt )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 7 41 5,86 4799 685,57 722
2 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 6 36 6,00 4113 685,50 737
3 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 5 34 6,80 3658 731,60 782
4 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 5 34 6,80 3562 712,40 775
5 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 7 32 4,57 4357 622,43 689
6 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 5 31 6,20 3539 707,80 747
7 Lauritio, Luigi KC 88 Wettenberg 4 24 6,00 2617 654,25 674
8 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 4 22 5,50 2657 664,25 742
9 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 3 19 6,33 2012 670,67 719

10 Bender, Matthias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 18 3,60 2433 486,60 652
11 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 6 17 2,83 3678 613,00 669
12 Mamy, Yves KC 88 Wettenberg 6 17 2,83 3385 564,17 581
13 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 2 16 8,00 1537 768,50 791
14 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 16 8,00 1510 755,00 848
15 Fischbach, Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 15 7,50 1429 714,50 745
16 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 3 15 5,00 1990 663,33 705
17 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 3 15 5,00 1963 654,33 701
18 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 5 14 2,80 2793 558,60 625
19 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 4 13 3,25 2506 626,50 683
20 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 5 13 2,60 2976 595,20 614
21 Schulze, Hannah KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 13 3,25 2266 566,50 596
22 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 4 12 3,00 2445 611,25 680
23 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 2 10 5,00 1284 642,00 648
24 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 2 10 5,00 1261 630,50 642
25 Wagner, Erhard ESV BW Wetzlar 2 9 4,50 1248 624,00 635
26 Nahrgang, Michael SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 831 831,00 831
27 Lippmann, Frank SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 751 751,00 817
28 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 745 745,00 752
29 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 728 728,00 777
30 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 4 8 2,00 2400 600,00 630
31 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 2 8 4,00 1184 592,00 614
32 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 752 752,00 788
33 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 738 738,00 822
34 Klee, Peter SKG 08 Marburg 1 7 7,00 731 731,00 815
35 Zimmermann, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 676 676,00 770
36 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 731 731,00 748
37 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 673 673,00 767
38 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 657 657,00 808
39 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 664 664,00 730
40 Schnell, Kurt SKG 08 Marburg 1 5 5,00 625 625,00 625
41 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 619 619,00 636
42 Münch, Hans KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 617 617,00 617
43 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 2 4 2,00 1230 615,00 647
44 Bubbel, Verena KC 88 Wettenberg 3 4 1,33 1517 505,67 530
45 Volk, Jonas KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 3 3,00 577 577,00 577
46 Anders, Michael ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 561 561,00 614
47 Nahrgang, Hans SKG 08 Marburg 1 2 2,00 588 588,00 588
48 Scheld, Justus KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 482 482,00 483



Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
24.01.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / A-Liga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Heim )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 4 26 6,50 2768 692,00 722
2 Jung, Holger KSG Hinterland 2 16 8,00 1537 768,50 791
3 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 2 16 8,00 1484 742,00 775
4 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 3 16 5,33 1942 647,33 689
5 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 2 14 7,00 1447 723,50 737
6 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 2 14 7,00 1431 715,50 747
7 Schulze, Hannah KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 13 3,25 2266 566,50 596
8 Bender, Matthias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 3 13 4,33 1267 422,33 652
9 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 2 12 6,00 1407 703,50 782

10 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 2 12 6,00 1328 664,00 701
11 Lauritio, Luigi KC 88 Wettenberg 2 12 6,00 1318 659,00 674
12 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 4 12 3,00 2443 610,75 669
13 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 2 11 5,50 1323 661,50 742
14 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 3 11 3,67 1882 627,33 680
15 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 4 11 2,75 2267 566,75 625
16 Wagner, Erhard ESV BW Wetzlar 2 9 4,50 1248 624,00 635
17 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 3 9 3,00 1796 598,67 614
18 Nahrgang, Michael SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 831 831,00 831
19 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 769 769,00 848
20 Haupt, Cedrik-Maurice KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 745 745,00 752
21 Hammel, Marc-Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 728 728,00 777
22 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 2 8 4,00 1276 638,00 683
23 Mootz, Herbert KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 752 752,00 788
24 Göbler, Kai KC 88 Wettenberg 1 7 7,00 738 738,00 822
25 Klee, Peter SKG 08 Marburg 1 7 7,00 731 731,00 815
26 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 1 7 7,00 680 680,00 719
27 Adam, Udo KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 673 673,00 767
28 Jilke, Artur KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 657 657,00 808
29 Balzer, Dirk KSG Hinterland 1 5 5,00 664 664,00 730
30 Schnell, Kurt SKG 08 Marburg 1 5 5,00 625 625,00 625
31 Lotz, Arnold ESV BW Wetzlar 1 5 5,00 619 619,00 636
32 Münch, Hans KC 88 Wettenberg 1 5 5,00 617 617,00 617
33 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 1 4 4,00 642 642,00 642
34 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 641 641,00 705
35 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 614 614,00 614
36 Mamy, Yves KC 88 Wettenberg 2 4 2,00 1147 573,50 581
37 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 647 647,00 647
38 Scheld, Justus KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 1 1,00 482 482,00 483



Spielleiter: Michael Heun - Nordstr. 11 - 65620 Waldbrunn-Lahr
Tel.: 0171 7635273; Fax: 06479 811; Mail: m.heun@onlinehome.de

Stand: 
24.01.2017 

Saison 2016-17 / Herren / A-Liga Süd/West 2 / Schnittliste ( Auswärts )

Pl Spieler Klub Sp EWP EWP-Ø Holz Holz-Ø Best
1 Postleb, Christian SKG 08 Marburg 3 22 7,33 2251 750,33 782
2 Dreher, Walter KSG Hinterland 4 22 5,50 2666 666,50 737
3 Anders, Jan Lukas KC 88 Wettenberg 3 18 6,00 2078 692,67 775
4 Engelhardt, Jörg SKG 08 Marburg 3 17 5,67 2108 702,67 747
5 Helmus, Felix KC 88 Wettenberg 4 16 4,00 2415 603,75 689
6 Fischbach, Peter KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 15 7,50 1429 714,50 745
7 Michel, Bernd SKG 08 Marburg 3 15 5,00 2031 677,00 722
8 Mamy, Yves KC 88 Wettenberg 4 13 3,25 2238 559,50 581
9 Buchholz, Martin KSG Hinterland 2 12 6,00 1332 666,00 719

10 Lauritio, Luigi KC 88 Wettenberg 2 12 6,00 1299 649,50 674
11 Martens, Peter ESV BW Wetzlar 2 11 5,50 1349 674,50 705
12 Sachs, Wolfgang ESV BW Wetzlar 2 11 5,50 1334 667,00 742
13 Jirsak, Jörg ESV BW Wetzlar 2 10 5,00 1284 642,00 648
14 Lippmann, Frank SKG 08 Marburg 1 8 8,00 751 751,00 817
15 Heigele, Christian KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 8 8,00 741 741,00 848
16 Meier, Uwe KSG Hinterland 4 8 2,00 2400 600,00 630
17 Zimmermann, Tobias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 7 7,00 676 676,00 770
18 Jilke, Patrick KSG Hinterland 1 6 6,00 731 731,00 748
19 Winterstein, Dieter SKG 08 Marburg 1 6 6,00 619 619,00 642
20 Felker, Katarina ESV BW Wetzlar 2 5 2,50 1235 617,50 669
21 Augustin, Gerd KSG Hinterland 2 5 2,50 1230 615,00 683
22 Bender, Matthias KSV GH Großen-Buseck 2 5 2,50 1166 583,00 652
23 Müller, Daniela SKG 08 Marburg 2 4 2,00 1180 590,00 614
24 Pitz, Manfred ESV BW Wetzlar 1 4 4,00 570 570,00 614
25 Bubbel, Verena KC 88 Wettenberg 3 4 1,33 1517 505,67 530
26 Hoppenrath, Ingo ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 635 635,00 701
27 Volk, Jonas KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 3 3,00 577 577,00 577
28 Anders, Michael ESV BW Wetzlar 1 3 3,00 561 561,00 614
29 Mank, Erik KSV GH Großen-Buseck 1 3 3,00 526 526,00 625
30 Nahrgang, Hans SKG 08 Marburg 1 2 2,00 588 588,00 588
31 Kornja, Helmut KSG Hinterland 1 2 2,00 583 583,00 647
32 Jirsak, Sylvia ESV BW Wetzlar 1 1 1,00 563 563,00 680


